
Level SB BB Ante

1 100 200

2 100 200 200

3 200 300 300

4 200 400 400

5 300 500 500

6 300 600 600

7 400 800 800

8 500 1,000 1,000

9 1,000 1,500 1,500

10 1,000 2,000 2,000

11 1,500 2,500 2,500

12 1,500 3,000 3,000

13 2,000 4,000 4,000

14 3,000 5,000 5,000

15 3,000 6,000 6,000

16 4,000 8,000 8,000

• Players are required to register with a players card
• Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips
• Late entry & re-entries for the first 8 levels. 
• Alternates, late registrants, & re-entries will start with a full stack
• Registered entrants will have their chips put into play, when all open tables 
have 6 seats sold.
• Levels are 30 minutes
• Tournament is big blind ante. In All-In situations the big blind is posted 1st.                                                                                                                                                                                               
• Tournament is eligible for High Hand. High Hands will receive 50%, of 
posted amount, for 2 cards & 25% for 1 card.
• $400 Entry Fee = $335 Buy-In($100 is for bounty) + $40 House Fee + $5 
Promo +$18 Staffing + $2 Hosts, optional.
• Breaks will occur approximately every 2 hours.
• Table redraw will occur at final table(9).
• Tournament will pay 1 in 10
• Tournament will be played 9 handed.                                                                                                                                                          
• Bounties are always included when calculating the total prize pool, for 
purposes of determining the guarantee.
• The Casino @ Dania Beach reserves the right to modify a tournament, up to 
& including cancelation, due to unforeseen events
• Tournament Supervisor's decisions are final                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
• By participating in this tournament, players hereby give their consent to the 
Casino @ Dania Beach, the Moneymaker Tour, & its affiliates to use their 
name & likeness on social media, internet sites, e-mail, & for all commercial 
purposes.

$40,000
Saturday, Nov 15th @4pm

♠  $400 Buy-In  ♠

Follow us on Instagram @DaniaPokerRoom & X @DaniaPkrRoom

Event #5
$100 BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

End of Registration / ~ 8:30pm


